

BID TABS  
PROJECT 21-1121 63<sup>rd</sup> STREET SUMP PUMPS  
BID DATE: DECEMBER 8, 2021

Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	A.W.Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Genesis Excavators, Inc. Kenosha, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.0120	Clearing	50	ID	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00		
201.0220	Grubbing	50	ID	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$450.00		
204.0100	Removing Pavement	60	SY	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$28.35	\$1,701.00		
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	360	LF	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$16.10	\$5,796.00		
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	37	SY	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$25.00	\$925.00		
205.0100	Excavation Common	48	CY	\$44.00	\$2,112.00	\$32.00	\$1,536.00		
416.1720	Concrete Pavement Replacement 8-Inch	220	SY	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	\$91.10	\$20,042.00		
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	175	EA	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.50	\$1,837.50		
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	59	SY	\$64.00	\$3,776.00	\$64.50	\$3,805.50		
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	360	LF	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$33.10	\$11,916.00		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	230	SF	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$7.60	\$1,748.00		
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	100	SF	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$10.80	\$1,080.00		
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Casting (Sanitary)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Castings	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	240	SY	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$6.00	\$1,440.00		
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	1	EA	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$81.00	\$81.00	\$125.00	\$125.00		
631.0300	Sod Water	29	MGAL	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$25.00	\$725.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	240	SY	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.50	\$2,280.00		
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	630	LF	\$2.00	\$1,260.00	\$2.65	\$1,669.50		
SPV.0060.01	Remove, Salvage & Reinstall Mailboxes	7	EA	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$135.00	\$945.00		
SPV.0060.02	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	9	EA	\$530.00	\$4,770.00	\$1,125.00	\$10,125.00		
SPV.0060.03	Storm Sewer Tap	1	EA	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
SPV.0090.01	Sump Pump Connection – Pipe	350	LF	\$54.00	\$18,900.00	\$75.00	\$26,250.00		
SPV.0105.01	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		
BASE BID TOTAL					\$91,134.00		\$119,246.50		